





U

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOV b & 073

PROBATE DIVISION
GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO GEAUGA COUNTY
e e oLl PROEATE/ANEMILECOURT. L

IN RE: ) JUDGE TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL

)
PROBATE COURT )
EXPENDITURES ) PROPER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
GEAUGA CREDIT UNION ) 2023-233

Pursuant to R.C. 2303.201(E)(1), Administrative Order 2010-02 of this Court issued by Judge
Henry (copy attached), and 319.16(A)(2), this order hereby directs timely payment by the Geauga
County Auditor in the amount of $630.10 (Six Hundred Thirty Dollars and Ten Cents) from 2080-
008-00-902 payable to GEAUGA CREDIT UNION, for 2023 NCPJ Conference travel expenses,
which the Probate Court has determined to be an expenditure for a proper public purpose. Kindly
provide this Court with the original check which it will mail to the vendor.

Pursuant to R.C. 319.16(D), “if the auditor questions the validity of [this] expenditure. .. the
auditor shall notify the court that presented the documents, shall issue the warrant under protest, and
shall notify the auditor of state of the protest.”

As an elected oﬁicial and member of the judicial branch of county government, the J udge of
the Geauga County Probate/Juvenile Court is authorized to fix the amount due to court vendors who

perform services for the court. Therefore, pursuant to R.C. 307.55(A), this payment is to be processed

“Live”.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

- i / .
O A, AL 629

)

TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL, JUDGE

CC: Fiscal Director



THLED e

Y [T
et LR ST

1)

IN THE COURT OF COMMONPLEAS . - |1 ¢

C PROBATEDIVISION fiflatasdiy Beiti ™t o

‘GEAUGA COUNTY, ORIO
LA NN A
1.-?-!'\-" -
Iu Re: CeAh BT 00
Establishment of Probate Cowrt Speeial Projects Fund

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2010-02

i1 1
n
'

WHEREAS, the Court of Common Pleas, Probate Division, has determined that,
for the effielent operation of the Court, addifional fands arc necessary for special projects
of the Court, and

WHEREAS, the spectal projects shall inchude, but not be limited to, the
acquisition of additional facilities or the rehabilitation of existing facilities, the
acquisition of equipment, the hiting and training of staff, corumunity service programs,
mediation or alterative dispute resolution services, the employment of raagistmtes, the
training end education of judges and magistrates, and other related servioes.

THEREFORE, putsuant to the authority geanted in Ohio Revised Cade Section
9303.201(E)(L), the Court hereby amends Rule 4 of the Local Rules of the Geanga
Connty Court of Common Pleas, Probate Division, to encampass anew speoial projects
foe in the sum of Fifieen Dollars ($ 15.00) to b assessed on the filing of cach estate,
gnardianship, trust, miscellansous civil case, adaption, minot seitlement, wrongful death
case, pame change, and marriags Heense,

All faes collested pursuant to this order shell be paid to the Geauga County
Treasuror for deposit into a general special projects fund for Probate Court. The Court
will allocate the funds to individusl projects and moneys frém such fimd shalt be
disbursed upan an order of the Coutt in un amouns rot glfgtcr tﬁan the actual cost to the
Court of any such defermined project. The Probate Céurt cl&r}érs shall charge and collsct
this fea beglihing on Match 1, 2010, to be assessed/on all spgeitied cases filed on or after
satd dato and the clerks shall continue fo uhal‘gefecﬁd collect fiis fee umtil forther order of

this Cowt. /
ITIS SO ORDERED, /// /

dge Clitles B. Henry




.-—____L_

Travel Expense Request

Auditor's Number:

2033~ 3310

Date: September 6, 2023

Department: Probate

Convention, Meeting. Ete.: 2023 NCPJ Fall Conference

Location: _TamP"’!:,‘F L .

Dates of Travel:

November 14-18, 2023

Reason: conference

November 15-18, 2023

Dates of Event:

Employees Atiending: Judge Tirqothy J. Grendell, Michael Hurst,

David Welty

{List Names)

o) - -00-902 -
Account: 2080-008-00-902 Travel j& L (JE
Estimated Expénses:
Dept  Head  Approval: [ affirn that this cXpense  request s
Hotel $1.920.00 being submitted within the limits and provisions of the County Travel Policy.
Food $44000 “‘ -
Department Head Sign
Mileage $140.00 S | 3 = 2913
Registralion $1.500.00 Date
$1.000.00 AUDITOR'S  CERTIFICATE  OF  [FUNDS (ORC  5705.41D)
Other . - I hereby certify that the money required to_meet the foregoing contrac,
$5.000.00 agreement or obligation, in the sum of § _.Q00.00 hasbeen
Total : ! lawfully approprinted. authorized or directed for such purposc angd.is in the
process of collection to the credit of the __?&A{ﬁo_- 0090
fund, free any previons encumbrances,
By: e
Deputy Auditor
The Geauga County Board of Commissioners suthorized the estimated expense for the above request in
action by motion in their session orf L 2B8A JloumalNo. | g
Original: Above .
Copy: Auditor ’ )/‘:JEAAA-
Copy: Commissioner Clerk, Geauga Co, Bd. of Commissioners
Aﬁﬁal Eiﬁﬁnﬁésﬁ B Original reccipts must be attached to this statement.  Any
extraordinary expense must be explained on this form.
Hotel Departure Date T hereby certify the actual expenses o be ¢ +
. = A D
Food i ;
Departure Time
Mileage e am / pm
Registraiion Return Date
Other $ 630.10v
Return 1ime Pariial Payment |,Z '
Tuotal $ 630.10 t
—_— am/ pm .
Final Payment D
Reyiscd 08 20/08 Original and 2 copies required







GEAUGA PROBATE JUVE COURT

Account Number: #HEE: JEHE 3HHHE 0162
Closing Date: 08/17/23

L LT R

VISA

Credit Limit: $6,000.00 Available Credit: $3,810.00 o
2
Account Activity Since Your Last Statement... Continued e .
| Trans Date | PostDate | MCC Code | Reference Number Description Amount | ik
0807 09410 3816 24755423251172513678478 HOMES 10O SUITES BY HLTON 275.14 7L oAt
614-6016990 OH . Py 4
09/12 08/13 3501 24943003256970602458050 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOND 101.76 gl
7408522700 OH
09/12 08/13 3501 24943003256970602554221 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOND 101.76 N
7408522700 OH d
09s13 08/14 3501 24843003257970748830906 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOND 101.76 <0 u
7408522700 OH RQOY Al
09/13 08414 3501 24943003257970748890033 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOND 10176 2O qﬁ
7408522700 OH » 0
08s14 09717 3501 24943003258970892658320 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOND 101.76
7408522700 OH
0914 0817 3501 24943003258970893887692 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOND 101.76
7408522700 OH :
Account Activity Summary . _
Average Daily Periadic Corresponding Finance Effective New
Balance Rate Annual Percentage Rate '| Charges |Annual Percentage Rate]  Balance
CURRENT
Purchases $ 59835 0.0000% 0.00% $ 0.00
Cash $ 0.00 0.0000% 0.00% $ 0.00
Fees/Interest Charge $ 0.00
Total $ 0.00 0.00% $ 2,180.60
See reverse side for explanation of Inferest Charge Method{ICM) Credft Purchases: G Cash Advance: A Days In Biling Cycie: 30
"Your Annuat Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate On your accouni.
(V) = Variable Rate. If you have a variable rate account the periodic rate and Annual Percentage Rate (APR) may vary,
NOTICE: SEE REVERSE $IDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY




